

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5642/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 15/06/2004 in CRLOP No. 10651/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STATE BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. SUBRAMANIAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 14/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subraamonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Six weeks' time is allowed to take steps for fresh service up  
on unserved  
respondents.

List after service is complete.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

[ Om Prakash ]

