

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).5642/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 15/06/2004 in CRLOP No.10651/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STATE BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. SUBRAMANIAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 27/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

Mr. S. Vallinayagam,Adv.

Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the learned advocate
for the respondents.

Place the petition after four weeks.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Neeru Bala Vij]

Court Master